

GR CASE NO: 77/2022

CIS No: 137/2022

CNR NO: WBDJ08-000804-2022

JO CODE: WB01512

Order no. 27 dated 26.04.2023

Today is fixed for charge.

Accused namely Sanjay Guptra is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused namely janak Sharma files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considering the same, time prayer is allowed.

To **03.06.2023** for charge.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate (1st Class)

Kalimpong