

G.R. CASE NO 77 of 2022
CIS 137/ 2022.
CNR No. WBDJ 08000804 -2022
JO CODE : WB 01349

Order No. 38 dated 24.02.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing upon consideration of I.O.'s report.

Ld. A.P.P.is present.

Out of the two accused persons one accused person namely Nirmal Gupta is absent by filing a petition through Ld. Advocate praying for time.

Heard, considered and the prayer for time is allowed.

Seen the report along with the death certificate, submitted by I/O Rajen Ghising, attached to Kalimpong P.S, regarding death of the accused person, namely Sanjay Gupta.

Ld. A.P.P prays of filing of this case against this accused person forever.

Heard Ld. A.P.P.

Considering the death certificate of Sanjay Gupta, report submitted by I/O Rajen Ghising and submission of Ld. A.P.P, I am inclined to allow the prayer of Ld. Prosecution. Hence, the accused person, namely Sanjay Gupta is filed for ever in this case.

To 17.04.2025 for evidence of CSW-1.

s/d
Judicial Magistrate
Kalimpong