

**GR 77/2022
CIS 137/2022
CNR WBDJ08000804-2022
JO CODE WB01365**

Order No. 42 dated : 09.09.2025

Date is fixed for evidence.

Ld. APP is present.

Sole Accused person is present today by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

For ends of Justice the matter is adjourned today.

Fix 31.10.2025 for evidence of CSW-01.

Issue afresh summons CSW-01 through I/C Bhaktinagar P.S.

SD/-

Judicial Magistrate,1st class

Kalimpong